# University of Colorado Law School Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

10-3-2003

# City of Aurora v. Simpson (In re Water Rights of Park County Sportsmen's Ranch)

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs

# **Recommended Citation**

"City of Aurora v. Simpson (In re Water Rights of Park County Sportsmen's Ranch)" (2003). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 1025. https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/1025

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

1

Table of Authorities i-iii
I. Statement of the Issues 1
II. Statement of the Case 1
III. Statement of Facts
A. Attorney Fees
B. The Eastman Draft Memo 3
C. Costs
IV. Summary of the Argument
V. Argument 4
A. Standard of Appellate Review
<ul> <li>B. Due Process Requires That Notice of a Claim of Attorney Fees Must be Provided in Advance of an Evidentiary Hearing on the Claim</li></ul>
<ul> <li>C. In the Absence of Bad Faith, C.R.S. § 13-17-102</li> <li>Should Not be So Liberally Construed as to Permit</li> <li>Sanctions for Groundless Actions in Complex</li> <li>Litigation Where the Evidence Includes Expert</li> <li>Testimony Which Supports the Claim</li></ul>
<ul> <li>D. Attorney Fees may not be Awarded for any Period</li> <li>Prior to the Last Date on Which the Applicant was</li> <li>Authorized to Endorse Missing Evidence</li></ul>
E. Expert Witness Fees Should Not be Awarded as Costs of Suit Where to do so Would Violate an Applicable Licensing Statute
F. It Was Error to Admit CCWCD's Bill of Costs 19
Conclusion

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>
--------------

£

<u>Alessi v. Hogue</u> 689 P.2d 649, 651 (Colo.App. 1984)7
Board of County Commissioners vs. Auslander745 P.2d 999 (Colo. 1987)745 P.2d 999 (Colo. 1987)
Board of County Commissioners of Boulder v. Eason 976 P.2d 271 (Colo.App. 1998)10
Bockar v. Patterson 899 P.2d 233 (Colo.App. 1994)
<u>City of Wheat Ridge v. Cerveny</u> 913 P.2d 1110 (Colo. 1996) 10
<u>Coffey v. Healthtrust, Inc.</u> 1 F.3d 1101 (10th Cir. 1993)
Colorado State Board of Medical Examiners v. Hoffner 832 P.2d 1062 (Colo.App. 1992)7
Fowler Irrevocable Trust 1992-1 v. City of Boulder992 P.2d 1188, 1199 (Colo.App. 2000)
<u>Goodfellow v. Kattnig</u> 533 P. 2d 59 (Colo. App. 1975)
Harrison v. Smith 821 P. 2d 832, 835 (Colo. App. 1991) 17
Huntoon v. TCI Cablevision of Colorado, Inc. 969 P. 2d 681 (Colo.App.1998)
<u>In Re Marriage of Aldrich</u> 945 P.2d 1370 (Colo. 1997)
<u>Irwin v. Elam Construction, Inc.</u> 793 P.2d 609 (Colo.App. 1990)7

International Technical Instruments v. Engineering Meusurements, Inc.
678 P. 2d 558 (Colo. App. 1983) 19
M Life Insurance Company v. Sapers & Wallack Insurance Agency 962 P.2d 335, 338 (Colo.App. 1998)
Pedlow v. Stemp (cited with authority) 776 P.2d 382 (Colo.App. 1989)
People v. Taylor 618 P.2d 1127 (Colo. 1980)
People v. McDonald 15 P. 3d 788 (Colo App.1992) 20
<u>Reed v. Bailey</u> 524 P. 2d 80 (Colo. App. 1974)
<u>Roberts v. Adams</u> 47 P.3d 690 (Colo.App. 2001)
<u>SaBelle's, Inc. v. City of Golden</u> 832 P.2d 974, 978 (Colo.App. 1991)
Walker Adjustment Bureau v. Woodbrother Homes 582 P. 2d 1059, 1063 (Colo. App. 1978) 19
<u>Weber v. Wallace</u> 789 P.2d 427 (Colo.App. 1989)
<u>Western Realty, Inc. v. Isaacs</u> 679 P.2d 1063 (Colo. 1984) 11, 12, 16
Zaarlengo v. Farrer
683 P.2d 1208 (Colo.App. 1984)

¢

# Rules & Statutes

.

C.R.C.P. 41 (a)(2)
C.R.C.P 54d § 1-15 19
C.R.C.P. 121 § 1-22(1)
CRS § 13-17-102 1,2,3, & 7
CRS § 12-25-101
CRS 12-25-102(10)
CRS § 12-25-105 (4) 1,5,18 & 19
CRS § 13-17-103(1)
CRS § 13-17-103
CRS § 13-17-101 11
CRS § 13-17-101 10
CRS § 13-17-102(4)
CRS § 13-17-102 (5) 12
CRS § 13-17-102(7) 12
CRE 702 13, 14& 17
CRE 1006
CRE 704 13
CRE 703 16
